PPM-CELL/233/2024-AGRI G.O.(Rt)No.5/2025/AGRI



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Agriculture Department - Sri. Rajesh Krishnan. R K, Agricultural Officer & Technical Assistant to the Special Secretary, Agriculture Department - Relieved from duties as Technical Assistant to the Special Secretary - Orders issued

## AGRICULTURE (PPM CELL) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.5/2025/AGRI Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 01-01-2025

Read 1 GO(Rt) 689/2024/Agri dated 26.07.2024

## **ORDER**

As per Government Order read above Sri. Rajesh Krishnan R K, Agricultural Officer, Krishi Bhavan, Chenkal was appointed as Technical Assistant to the Special Secretary to Government, Agriculture Department on working arrangement basis, initially for a period of six months with effect from 26.07.2024. His lien is maintained at Krishi Bhavan, Chenkal and his salary and other allowances are being drawn from that office.

2. In these circumstances, orders are hereby issued to relieve Sri. Rajesh Krishnan R K from his current duties as Technical Assistant to the Special Secretary, w.e.f. 31.12.2024. He shall report to the Director of Agriculture. Director may subject to eligibility consider Sri. Rajesh Krishnan R K in the IT Cell of the Directorate of Agriculture w.e.f. 01.01.2025 as done for other candidates as per standing orders.

(By order of the Governor)

DR B ASHOK I A S

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & APC

To:
Director of Agriculture, Thiruvananthapuram
Sri. Rajesh Krishnan R K, Agricultural Officer
Agriculture (EA) Department
Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

PPM-CELL/233/2024-AGRI G.O.(Rt)No.5/2025/AGRI

Section Officer

Copy to:

Private Secretary to Minister for Agriculture CA to the Agricultural Production Commissioner